10-16-1998

100851333

ΞT

arrie and address of receiving party(ies):

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

red original documents or copy thereof.

FORM PTO-1594

Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥

To the Honorable Commissioner

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

CLIFFORD A.

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Name of Person Signing

40.00 60 10/14/1998 JUNTKINS 00000116 1721521

FN 2: 42

Do not detach this portion

Signature

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011). Washington, D.C. 20503.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1799 FRAME: 0847

3

1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Dwyer Precision, Inc., a corporation of the State of Florida having a place of business at 4800 Dellwood Avenue, Jacksonville, FL 32212 ("Assignor"), is the owner of Trademark PRESSCALL, U.S. Registration No. 1,721,521, Registered on October 6, 1992 and has adopted and used the trademark and the good will of the business associated therewith.

WHEREAS Dwyer Precision Products, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 220 North 20th Street, Jacksonville, FL 32256 ("Assignee") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to an under said trademark and the registrations thereof, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one (\$1.00) dollar and other good and valuable consideration given to Assignee or Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto Assignee all of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks including presently available goods bearing the mark, and the registration thereof.

AND, said Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1799 FRAME: 0848 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be

executed by the duly authorized officer below and indicated this <u>1 st</u> day of October, 1998.

DWYER PRECISION, INC.

Bert Wechtenheiser Vice President

State of FLORIDA

)SS

County of DUVAL)

RECORDED: 10/05/1998

Before me this <u>lst</u> day of October, 1998, personally appeared Bert Wechtenheiser, to me known to be the person who was authorized to sign this instrument on behalf of the identified corporation, who being sworn, acknowledged that he signed this instrument as a free act.

"OFFICIAL SEAL" Irene S. Deuse

My Commission Expires 7/19/99 Commission #CC 481891

SEAL

Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 1799 FRAME: 0849